ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
February 21, 2002

ILLINOISENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant,
AC 02-27

(IEPA No. 519-01-AC)
(Administrative Citation)

V.

JOHN FIREBAUGH,

N N N N N N N N N

Respondent.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by S.T. Lawton, Jr.):

On February 6, 2002, complainant filed a motion to dismiss the administrative citation
against respondent, John Firebaugh, on the grounds that he was not served within 60 days after
the date that the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency observed the alleged violation, as
required by Section 31.1(b) of the Environmental Protection Act. See 415 ILCS 5/31.1(b)
(2000). The motion is hereby granted. This caseis dismissed and the docket is closed.

I'T IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board
adopted the above order on February 21, 2002, by a vote of 7-0.
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Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
[llinois Pollution Control Board




